506418672 12/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6465429

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NARAN INC.	05/18/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMBUE WORKS S.À R.L.	
Street Address:	2, PLACE DE STRASBOURG	
City:	LUXEMBOURG	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	L-2562	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9934918	
Patent Number:	10529509	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508434000

Email: joy.lee@morganlewis.com, padocketing@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106889-5001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAE-WOONG KOO
SIGNATURE:	/Tae-Woong Koo/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment (Naran Inc. - Imbue Works S.à r.l.)#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment (Naran Inc. - Imbue Works S.à r.l.)#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment (Naran Inc. - Imbue Works S.à r.l.)#page3.tif

PATENT 506418672 REEL: 054733 FRAME: 0488

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Naran Inc., a corporation, with offices at 4th Floor, 57-9 Hoedong-gil, Paju-si, Gyeonggi-do, 10881 Republic of Korca (Assignor), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Imbue Works S.à r.L., a corporation, with offices at 2, place de Strasbourg, L-2562 Luxembourg, Grand Duchy of Luxembourg ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A, all patents and patent applications that claim priority to the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A, any and all counterpart foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention, and all continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions and of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights").

In addition, Assignor agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee (i) all rights in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights, (ii) the right to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding, and (iii) the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignment of Patent Rights

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed on the	e
<u> </u>	
Naran Inc. (Assignor)	
Ву:	
Name: <u>Nam 2004 60 Mg K (20</u>	
Tinle: <u>Exocutive Divector</u>	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed on th	e 18 day cî
May 2020.	
Imbue Works S.à r.k. (Assignee)	
ву <u>- Ут</u> Учч	
Name: Vladislav Gherciu	

SCHEDULE A

***************************************	Patent No.	Serial No.	Filing Bate	Title	Aitorney Ref. No.
	9,934,918	ts/624,536	June 15, 2017	APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR REMOTE CONTROL OF INPUT DEVICES	106889-3001-US
	10,529,509	15/898,373	Februáry 16, 2018	APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR REMOTE CONTROL OF INPUT DEVICES	106889-5001-US01

3

RECORDED: 12/22/2020

Assignment of Patent Rights

PATENT REEL: 054733 FRAME: 0491